Journeyman Hurt Man Rescue

EVENT |Tteam T\ AVERAGE
NKING | # UTILITY R s TIME#1 | TIME#2 | - - DEDUCTIONS| SCORE

Dwayne Goosetree

1 111 Lakeland Electric (3) Ivan Nelson 01:21.2 01:221 01:21.6 0 100
Doug Haas
Scott Weeks

2 119 Withlacoochee Rlvgr Electric Coop Bruge Jennings 01:16.7 01:27 .4 01:22.0 0 100
(Operations) Eric Peterson

Alt. Brad Sasser

Michael Moore
3 114 Orlando Utilities Commission (2) Steven Stough 01:25.6 01:46.4 01:36.0 0 100
Gary Thomas

Spencer Barnes
4 113 Orlando Utilities Commission (1) Matthew Lorentz 01:27.5 02:32.6 02:00.1 0 100
Jason Spivey

Robert Coffie
5 115 Orlando Utilities Commission (3) David Russell 02:22.8 02:05.9 02:14.3 0 100
Christopher Wohlfart

Scott Halstead

6 117 Withlacoochee River Electric Coop Scott Lofley
(Crystal River) John Vanover

Kevin Weigeshoss

02:24.4 02:25.2 02:24.8 0 100

James Cornell
Matt Stafford ] ) ]
7 105 JEA (1) Justin Watkins 01:39.4 01:36.5 01:38.0 -2 98

Alt. Jeff Braddock
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Joey Curry
8 109 Lakeland Electric (1) Henry Higgins 01:40.5 01:36.8 01:38.7 -2 98
Paul Thrasher

Jim Flores
9 106 JEA (2) Lee Nichols 01:31.6 | 02:03.4 01:47.5 2 08
Kenny Pressley

Chris Richardson

Simmy Fletcher
10 110 Lakeland Electric (2) Trent Meador 01:38.3 02:00.5 01:49.4 -2 98
Tim Norris

Aaron Haderle
. . . Leo Hauser . . . )
11 107 Kissimmee Utility Authority (1) Bruce Thompson 02:26.3 01:38.0 02:02.1 2 98

Alt. Bem Demoss

Daniel Dill
: Heath Gebhart . . .
12 102 City of Tallahassee Chris Nowell 02:03.1 02:10.7 02:06.9 -2 98

Alt. Andy Lackey

Kevin Hayes

13 118 Withlacoochee River Electric Coop Everett Ryker
(1 Pasco) Darrell Edwards

Tom Matthews

01:52.1 01:38.6 01:45.4 -4 96

Gary McKenzie
14 104 Gainesville Regional Utilities Richard Smith 02:08.3 | 01:41.3 01:54.8 4 96
Joseph Young

Alt. Doug Fowler

William Caruthers
15 112 Ocala Electric Utility John Glenn 01:52.9 02:09.9 02:01.4 -4 96
Mark Suess
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16

108

Kissimmee Utility Authority (2)

Virgil Minshew
Paul Therriault
Joe Watson
Alt. Jamie Boswell

01:53.6

02:50.0

02:21.8

17

116

Utility Board - City of Key West

Vince Casas
Bryan Veliz
Jerry Pita
Alt. Thomas Grassi

02:20.8

02:31.0

02:25.9

18

101

City of Bartow

Sonny Castleman
Gary McKenzie
Eric Pickles
Alt. Dion Kelly

02:08.1

02:09.6

02:08.9

19

103

Fort Pierce Utilities Authority

Maurice Bacon
Bill Crawford
Eddie Keane

Alt. Lee Combs

02:50.7

02:50.7

02:50.7

-14 86
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