Journeyman Hurt Man Rescue

EVENT RANKING	TEAM #	UTILITY	TEAM MEMBERS	TIME #1	TIME #2	AVERAGE EVENT TIME	DEDUCTIONS	SCORE
1	111	Lakeland Electric (3)	Dwayne Goosetree Ivan Nelson Doug Haas	01:21.2	01:22.1	01:21.6	0	100
2	119	Withlacoochee River Electric Coop (Operations)	Scott Weeks Bruce Jennings Eric Peterson Alt. Brad Sasser	01:16.7	01:27.4	01:22.0	0	100
3	114	Orlando Utilities Commission (2)	Michael Moore Steven Stough Gary Thomas	01:25.6	01:46.4	01:36.0	0	100
4	113	Orlando Utilities Commission (1)	Spencer Barnes Matthew Lorentz Jason Spivey	01:27.5	02:32.6	02:00.1	0	100
5	115	Orlando Utilities Commission (3)	Robert Coffie David Russell Christopher Wohlfart	02:22.8	02:05.9	02:14.3	0	100
6	117	Withlacoochee River Electric Coop (Crystal River)	Scott Halstead Scott Lofley John Vanover Kevin Weigeshoss	02:24.4	02:25.2	02:24.8	0	100
7	105	JEA (1)	James Cornell Matt Stafford Justin Watkins Alt. Jeff Braddock	01:39.4	01:36.5	01:38.0	-2	98

8	109	Lakeland Electric (1)	Joey Curry Henry Higgins Paul Thrasher	01:40.5	01:36.8	01:38.7	-2	98
9	106	JEA (2)	Jim Flores Lee Nichols Kenny Pressley Chris Richardson	01:31.6	02:03.4	01:47.5	-2	98
10	110	Lakeland Electric (2)	Simmy Fletcher Trent Meador Tim Norris	01:38.3	02:00.5	01:49.4	-2	98
11	107	Kissimmee Utility Authority (1)	Aaron Haderle Leo Hauser Bruce Thompson Alt. Bem Demoss	02:26.3	01:38.0	02:02.1	-2	98
12	102	City of Tallahassee	Daniel Dill Heath Gebhart Chris Nowell Alt. Andy Lackey	02:03.1	02:10.7	02:06.9	-2	98
13	118	Withlacoochee River Electric Coop (1 Pasco)	Kevin Hayes Everett Ryker Darrell Edwards Tom Matthews	01:52.1	01:38.6	01:45.4	-4	96
14	104	Gainesville Regional Utilities	Gary McKenzie Richard Smith Joseph Young Alt. Doug Fowler	02:08.3	01:41.3	01:54.8	-4	96
15	112	Ocala Electric Utility	William Caruthers John Glenn Mark Suess	01:52.9	02:09.9	02:01.4	-4	96

16	108	Kissimmee Utility Authority (2)	Virgil Minshew Paul Therriault Joe Watson Alt. Jamie Boswell	01:53.6	02:50.0	02:21.8	-4	96
17	116	Utility Board - City of Key West	Vince Casas Bryan Veliz Jerry Pita Alt. Thomas Grassi	02:20.8	02:31.0	02:25.9	-4	96
18	101	City of Bartow	Sonny Castleman Gary McKenzie Eric Pickles Alt. Dion Kelly	02:08.1	02:09.6	02:08.9	-6	94
19	103	Fort Pierce Utilities Authority	Maurice Bacon Bill Crawford Eddie Keane Alt. Lee Combs	02:50.7	02:50.7	02:50.7	-14	86